
   
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCHOOL TERMS AND HOLIDAYS 
Academic Term Dates – 2025 - 2026 

 

Autumn Term 2025 
Autumn Term 1 2025 
INSET Day 1*  Monday 1st September (school and Little Foxes closed to pupils) 
Begins   Tuesday 2nd September  
Ends    Thursday 23rd October 
INSET Day 2*  Friday 24th October (school and Little Foxes closed to pupils) 
 
Half Term   Friday 24th to Friday 31st October  
 
Autumn Term 2 2025 
Begins   Monday 3rd November 
Ends    Thursday 18th December 
INSET Day 3*  Friday 19th December (school and Little Foxes closed to pupils) 
 

Spring Term 2026 
Spring Term 1 2026 
Begins   Monday 5th January  
Ends    Friday 13th February 
 
Half Term   Monday 16th to Friday 20th February 
 
Spring Term 2 2026 
Begins   Monday 23rd February  
Ends    Friday 27th March 
 

Summer Term 2026 
Summer Term 1 2026 
Begins    Monday 13th April  
Ends    Friday 22nd May 
 
Half Term   Monday 25th to Friday 29th May 
 
Summer Term 2 2026 
Begins   Monday 1st June  
Ends    Friday 17th July 
INSET Day 4*  Monday 20th July (school and Little Foxes closed to pupils) 
 
Summer Break  Monday 20th July to Friday 28th August 
 
*195 days are defined as ‘school days’. In the school year 2025/26 pupils must attend for 190 

days. Schools may decide which 5 days in the year are INSET or non-contact days (days which 
pupils do not need to attend). Please note that one further INSET day (INSET Day 5) is yet to 
be identified and will be communicated with the school community later in the year. 


